Net investment income 54 �  54
Net realized gains (losses) on investments (1,186) �  (1,186)
Net change in unrealized gains (losses) on investments (3,009) �  (3,009)
Management fee 142 �  142
Commission revenue �  �  �

Total premiums earned and other revenues 16,704 �  16,704

OPERATING COSTS AND EXPENSES
General and administrative expenses 20,830 �  20,830

Total operating cost and expenses 20,830 �  20,830

LOSS BEFORE INCOME TAXES AND EQUITY IN NET
INCOME OF SUBSIDIARIES (4,126) �  (4,126)
Benefit from income taxes (3,016) 1,349 (1,667)

LOSS BEFORE EQUITY IN NET INCOME FROM
SUBSIDIARIES (1,110) (1,349) (2,459)

Equity in net income for subsidiaries 21,219 1,349 22,568

Edgar Filing: UNIVERSAL INSURANCE HOLDINGS, INC. - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 147

CONSOLIDATED NET INCOME $ 20,109 $ �  $ 20,109

88

Edgar Filing: UNIVERSAL INSURANCE HOLDINGS, INC. - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 148

Table of Contents

RESTATED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS

For the Years Ended December 31, 2011
As Reported Adjustments As Adjusted

Cash flows from operating activities
Net Income $ 20,109 $ �  $ 20,109
Adjustments to reconcile net income to net cash provided by operating activities:
Equity in net income of subsidiaries (20,219) (2,349) (22,568)
Amortization of stock-based compensation 2,849 (1) 2,848
Net realized (gains) losses on investments 1,186 �  1,186
Net change in unrealized (gains) losses on investments 3,010 (1) 3,009
Deferred income taxes (9,543) �  (9,543)
Excess tax benefits from stock-based compensation (195) �  (195)
Other 5 �  5
Net changes in assets and liabilities relating to operating activities:
Restricted cash and cash equivalents (18,880) �  (18,880)
Purchases of equity securities, trading (77,691) �  (77,691)
Proceeds from sale of equity securities, trading 66,526 �  66,526
Income taxes payable 4,653 �  4,653
Other operating assets and liabilities 1,404 1 1,405

Net cash provided by (used in) operating activities (27,182) (1,954) (29,136)

Cash flows from investing activities:
Capital contributions to subsidiaries (49,001) �  (49,001)
Distribution of income from subsidiaries �  89,322 89,322

Net cash provided by (used in) investing activities (49,001) 89,322 40,321

Cash flows from financing activities:
Preferred stock dividend (20) �  (20)
Common stock dividend (12,750) �  (12,750)
Issuance of common stock 5 �  5
Tax withholding payments related to stock-based compensation (172) �  (172)
Excess tax benefits from stock-based compensation 195 �  195
Transfers from subsidiaries 87,972 (87,972) �

Net cash provided by (used in) financing activities 74,626 (87,368) (12,742)

Net increase in cash and cash equivalents (1,557) �  (1,557)
Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of period 8,457 �  8,457

Cash and cash equivalents at end of period $ 6,900 $ �  $ 6,900

89

Edgar Filing: UNIVERSAL INSURANCE HOLDINGS, INC. - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 149

Table of Contents

RESTATED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS (Continued)

For the Years Ended December 31, 2010
As Reported Adjustments As Adjusted

Cash flows from operating activities
Net Income $ 36,984 $ �  $ 36,984
Adjustments to reconcile net income to net cash provided by operating activities:
Equity in net income of subsidiaries (41,226) �  (41,226)